

NOTICE

Disbarment

On May 6, 2024, a Hearing Committee of the Law Society of Alberta ordered Kenneth LeDrew disbarred, effective immediately. Mr. LeDrew lived and practiced in Medicine Hat, Alberta.

The above sanction follows the Hearing Committee finding Mr. LeDrew guilty of conduct deserving of sanction on the following five citations: engaging in conduct that brings discredit to the profession; failing to provide legal services to the standard of a competent lawyer, including failing to perform all functions competently, conscientiously, diligently and in a timely manner; communicating in a manner inconsistent with the proper tone of a professional communication from a lawyer; failing to respond promptly and completely to communications from the Law Society; and failing to be candid with the Law Society.

The Hearing Committee also ordered Mr. LeDrew to pay costs of \$40,000.00.

The full written decision of the Hearing Committee will be posted to the Law Society of Alberta website when it is issued.

> Elizabeth J. Osler, KC Chief Executive Officer & Executive Director Law Society of Alberta

NOTICE TO:

Public, All Active Lawyers and Students-at-Law, All Inactive Lawyers, All Executive Directors of other Law Societies in Canada, All Justices of the Court of Appeal and Court of King's Bench, All Justices of the Court of Justice of Alberta, All Applications Judges, All Clerks of the Court.